Initial: 
OWNER 
ENGINEER 

Construction Cost Limit 

Paragraph 5.02 of the Agreement is amended and supplemented to include the following agreement of the parties: 

F5.02 Designing to Construction Cost Limit 

A. A Construction Cost limit in the amount of One million five hundred thousand dollars and no cents
($1,500,000.00 ) is hereby agreed to. 

B. A bidding or negotiating contingency of 15 percent will be added to any Construction Cost limit established.

C. The acceptance by OWNER at any time during Basic Services of a revised opinion of probable Construction
Cost in excess of the then established Construction Cost limit will constitute a corresponding increase in the

[...]

City shall reimburse CTCOG for a portion of costs as described herein. As the event will be 
supported by CTCOG, it shall be open to all residents of the CTCOG region. 

CTCOG shall support the City of Killeen Spring 2026 Household Hazardous Waste collection 
event in an amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) that was allocated by 
the CTCOG Solid Waste Advisory Committee at their August 20, 2025, meeting. 

The City of Killeen shall pay CTCOG the difference between the above dedicated amount from 
CTCOG and the total event cost within thirty days of receiving an invoice from CTCOG. The 

fifty-five 
thousand dollars ($55,000.00). Any overages in event costs beyond previously stated amounts 
are to be negotiated between the City of Killeen and Clean Earth Environmental Solutions.

Each party paying for the performance of governmental functions or services must make those 
payments from current revenues available to the paying party.